employees and eligible dependents enrolled in the group insurance plan with Delta Dental 
and to provide 100 percent basic coverage (50 percent prosthodontics) to a maximum 
benefit of three thousand dollars ($3000) for PPO-Dentists and a maximum benefit of two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2500) for Non-PPO-Dentists. Non-PPO-Dentists have a 
deductible of fifteen dollars ($15) for the employee and eligible dependents up to a 
maximum of three (3) such deductions per family unit per year. Increases in costs which 
may occur during the term of this Contract shall be borne by the District.

[...]

from the vendors provided that:  

1) The shoes meet the ASTM-F2412-05 or ASTM-F2413-05 safety standards. 

2) The after-tax cost for the shoes (and other shoe related items: boot inserts/insoles, 
toe caps, laces, socks, and/or shoe care products.) does not exceed two hundred and 
eighty-five dollars ($285.00). Costs for shoes in excess of this amount shall be paid by 
the employee. Safety shoes may be purchased from District-identified vendors on 
District work time with supervisory approval and an employee identification badge 
must be shown to the contract supplier to verify District employment.